LOS ANGELES LIGHTING MFG. CO.
10141 OLNEY ST. / EL MONTE, CA 91731
TEL : 626-454-8300 FAX : 626-454-8399
HBI600
Gymnasium Luminaire
3, 4 or 6 Lamps T8 or T5HO
Luminaire Efficiency = 70.5%

CROSS SECTION
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
CATALOG NUMBER
HBI600 SERIES
SERIES
NOMINAL LENGTH (FEET)
VOLTAGE
BALLAST TYPE
MECHANICAL OPTION
ELECTRICAL OPTION
TYPE
CONSTRUCTION
DOOR FRAME
OPTICS
REFLECTOR
WIRE GUARDS
FINISH
WIRING
LABELS
Mediumorhighbaygymnasiumarealuminairefor surface,pendant,orchainmounting,Mustbespacedaminimum
of1½"fromceiling when surfacemounted.
22gaugecoldrolledsteelweldedhousing.Quarterturnrotarylockinglampholdersstandard.(20GA.housingavailableasspecified)
20gaugecoldrolledsteeldoorframestandard.T-hingeandpositivespringloadedlatch.Safetycablesattached.
Availablewithvariousacrylicorpolycarbonatelenses.
Enhancedaluminumreflectors,95% reflectance.Highreflectancewhitealuminumreflectoravailable.
Chromeepoxypowdercoated.
Bakedwhitepowdercoatedfinish,minimumreflectance90%.Paintedafterfabrication.
120volts.60Hz.,unlessotherwisespecified.Multiplelevelsofswitchingavailableasspecified.
U.L.orETLListed.
NOTE: LAMP/WIRING*
LAMPS
LAMP / WIRING
REFLECTOR
OPTION
OPTICAL
OPTION
BACKPLATE
HUB FOR ¾" PIPE
Aluminum die cast hub for 3/4" pipe
with safety cable set.
Each set consists of:
*Please see PageREF-5formountingdetail.
•
•
•
One Hub .
8' cable, one end free and the other
end secured within fixture.
Self-locking device secures the free
end to ceiling member.
48"
42" O/C
7_3/4"
6"6"
EXAMPLE
120V4HBI600 4M 2E5HWGBP7SR DRP2
SPECIFIED
11/16" STEM MTG. K.O.3/16" K.O.
V-HOOK 7/8" OFFSET K.O.
2" K.O.
ACCESS PLATE
Wire Guard Available.
2 PIECE SPECULAR ALUMINUM REFLECTOR SECURED WITH QUARTER TURN FASTENERS FOR EASE OF MAINTENANCE.